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Features

• These kits are ideal for institutions and 

correctional facilities where security is required.

• Kit includes front panel, tamper-proof Torx® 

fasteners, 2 Torx®  bits

• Solid stainless steel front panel, air-cooled 

models have perforated air vents with filter 

mounted behind vent.

• Different screw head sizes for front and back 

panels.

Stainless steel panel to replace 
existing icemaker front panel

Hoshizaki reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

90 Day - Parts Warranty
Warranty:

Accessory
Number

40” x 50” x 8”

40” x 50” x 8”

40” x 50” x 8”

40” x 50” x 8”

36” x 42” x 6”

36” x 42” x 6”

36” x 30” x 5”

36” x 30” x 5”

HS-5254

HS-5255

HS-5252

HS-5253

HS-5245

HS-5246

HS-5426

HS-5427

Shipping Dimensions
W x D x H

Shipping Weight

22 lbs.

22 lbs.

18.5 lbs.

18.5 lbs.

13.5 lbs.

13.5 lbs.

8.5 lbs.

8.5 lbs.

Compatible with 
J Series Models

KM-1900SAJ(3)

KM-1900SWJ(3), KM-1900SRJ(3), KM-2200SWJ3,
KM-2200SRJ3, KM-2600SWJ3, KM-2600SRJ3

KM-1301SAJ(3), KM-1601SAJ(3)

KM-1301SWJ(3), KM-1301SRJ(3),
KM-1601SWJ(3), KM-1601SRJ(3)

KM-901MAJ, KM-1100MAJ

KM-901MWJ, KM-901MRJ, KM-1100MWJ, KM-1100MRJ

KM-350MAJ, KM-520MAJ, KM-660MAJ

KM-350MWJ, KM-350MRJ, KM-520MWJ,
KM-520MRJ KM-660MWJ, KM-600MRJ

HS-5254

Each kit includes exterior tamper 
proof Torx® pin screw fasteners

Air-Cooled

No exterior plastic on panel

Two seperate tamper-proof screw 
head sizes with special bits

HS-5255

Water-Cooled/Remote AC

HS-5252 HS-5253

HS-5245 HS-5246

HS-5426 HS-5427
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BACK VIEW

HS-5255 | KM-1900SWJ(3), KM-2200SWJ3, KM-2600SWJ3

HS-5252 | KM-1301SAJ(3), KM-1601SAJ(3)

HS-5245 | KM-901MAJ, KM-1100MAJ HS-5246 | KM-901MWJ, KM-901MRJ, KM-1100MWJ, KM-1100MRJ

HS-5426 | KM-350MAJ, KM-520MAJ, KM-660MAJ
HS-5427 | KM-350MWJ, KM-350MRJ,

KM-520MWJ, KM-520MRJ, KM-660MWJ, KM-660MRJ

AIR-COOLED WATER-COOLED/REMOTE AC
FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW

HS-5254 | KM-1900SAJ(3)
Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

HS-5253 | KM-1301SWJ(3), KM-1301SRJ(3), KM-1601SWJ(3),
KM-1601SRJ(3)

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel

Exterior front panel Interior front panel
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